Siemens Industry, Inc. Industrial Control Product Catalog 201718/18
1
8
Sw
it
ch
es
a	�No cover interlock defeat mechanism provided. To elimi-

	 LBT3080	 Toggle	 3	 80	 600	 3	 10	 20	 40	 50
	 LBT3100	 Toggle	 3	 100	 480	 5	 15	 25	 50	 —
	 LBT4040	 Toggle	 4	 40	 480	 2	 3	 71⁄2	 20	 —
	 Used on	 Catalog
	 Rotary Switch	 Number	 Contact Arrangement
	 LBR3040,	 LBRA1cd	 1 NO/1 NC
	 LBR3060		  with common point
	 LBR3080,	 LBRA2cd	 1 NO/1 NC
	 LBR3100		  with common point
Auxiliary Switch Kits
Individual Components and Assemblies
Recommended for Basemount. For Door mounting only, use LBRD1.
LBR Type Rotary Shafts
	 Catalog No	 Length In. (mm)
 For Standard Duty Handles
	 LBRS040	 1.57 (40)
	 LBRS050	 1.97 (50)
	 LBRS055	 2.17 (55)
	 LBRS080	 3.15 (80)
	 LBRS120	 4.72 (120)
	 LBRS180	 7.09 (180)
	 LBRS305	 12.00 (305)
 For Heavy Duty Handles
	 CFSS5200H	 7.9 (200)
	 CFSS5400H	 15.7 (400)
	 Used with
	 Catalog Number	 Catalog Number
	 All	 HF63CX
LBR/LBT Neutral Kite

LBR Type Handles
							       Cover
	 Catalog	 Used on	 NEMA				    Interlock
	 Number	 Rotary Switches	 Type	 Mounting	 Marking	 Color	 Supplied	 Padlockable
 Standard Duty
	 LBRH2b	 All	 1	 Door	 ON/OFF	 Black	 No	 No
	 LBRH3b	 All	 1, 3R, 12, 4X	 Door	 O/I, ON/OFF	 Black	 Yesa	 Yes
	 LBRH4b	 All	 1, 3R, 12, 4X	 Door	 O/I, ON/OFF	 Red/Yel	 Yesa	 Yes
	 LBRH9b	 All (Pistol Grip Type)	 1, 3R, 12, 4X	 Door	 O/I, ON/OFF	 Black	 Yes	 Yes
	 LBRH10b	 All (Pistol Grip Type)	 1, 3R, 12, 4X	 Door	 O/I, ON/OFF	 Red/Yel	 Yes	 Yes
	 LBRH5	 25 Amps	 1	 Direct Mount	 O/I	 Black	 —	 Yes
	 LBRH6	 3-Pole, 40-60  Amps	 1	 Direct Mount	 O/I	 Black	 —	 Yes
	 LBRH7	 3-Pole, 80-100  Amps	 1	 Direct Mount	 O/I	 Black	 —	 Yes
	 LBRH8	 4-Pole, 40-60  Amps	 1	 Direct Mount	 O/I	 Black	 —	 Yes
 Heavy Duty
	 CFSH10B12	 All	 1, 3R, 12	 Door	 O/I, ON/OFF	 Black	 Yes	 Yes
	 CFSH10R12	 All	 1, 3R, 12	 Door	 O/I, ON/OFF	 Red/Yel	 Yes	 Yes
LBRH3
LBRH4 CFSH10B12
LBRH6
LBRS080